SOCCER BY SNIATECKI WAIVER/RELEASE OF LIABILITY <u>AND</u> FULL AND INFORMED CONSENT

Soccer By Sniatecki provides and supports programs, services and teams as they relate to the development of soccer skills, soccer training and participating on a soccer team. This document is intended to provide your release and waiver of liability and full and informed consent, as a parent or legal guardian on behalf of you and your minor child (under the age of 18 years) participating in the programs, services or teams provided or supported by *Soccer By Sniatecki*.

In agreement of acceptance of my minor (under the age of 18 years) child's participation in any program, service or team provide or supported by Soccer By Sniatecki that relate to participating in the development of soccer skills, participating in soccer training or participating on a soccer team, I hereby fully acknowledge that my minor child/participant's participation will involve physical contact and physical exertion. With full and informed knowledge, I hereby waive any and all claims for myself, my minor child/participant and my heirs against Kyle Sniatecki, Soccer By Sniatecki, its agents, servants, employees, associates, members, officers, directors and the facilities where Soccer By Sniatecki conducts programs or services (hereinafter jointly called "Releasees"), for injury or illness, which may directly or indirectly result from my minor child/participant's participation in any program, service or team provided or supported by Soccer By Sniatecki. With full and informed knowledge, I further agree to save and hold Releasees harmless and agree to indemnify each of said Releasees against all liability for any loss, costs, injury or damage to persons or property, which may arise by virtue of the undersigned minor child/participant's participating in any program, service or team provided or supported by Soccer By Sniatecki. I further state that my minor child/participant is in proper physical condition to participate in any program, service or team provided or supported by Soccer By Sniatecki. Kyle Sniatecki, Soccer By Sniatecki and the facilities where Soccer By

Sniatecki conducts programs or services reserve the right to postpone, cancel or modify the time, location and duration of the program, service or team due to factors beyond their control which might affect the health or safety of the participants.

Furthermore, *Soccer By Sniatecki* will take photographs or videos of our minor children/participant's and parents/legal guardians at practices and events for use in its internet website, social media sites, promotional material, presentations and programs to accentuate the positive impact *Soccer By Sniatecki* has on its minor children/participants and to aid in the advertisement for and recruitment of new participants to programs, services or teams provided or supported by *Soccer By Sniatecki*. We do not permit images to be "tagged" to identify individuals on public sites.

Having been fully informed and advised, I consent to and grant permission to *Soccer By Sniatecki*, its agents, servants, employees, associates, members, officers, directors to use my minor child/participant's picture, video image, or likeness in any form, in any media and for the purposes stated in the above paragraph.

Having been fully informed and advised I hereby waive and release any and all claims, suits, causes of action of any sort or type that might accrue to myself, my minor child/participant and my heirs against Kyle Sniatecki, *Soccer By Sniatecki*, its agents, servants, employees, associates, members, officers, directors with the actions and usage of photographs or videos as detailed above.

Minor Child/Participant (Print)

Parent/Legal Guardian (Print & Signature)

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian (Print & Signature)

Date